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File #:  Version: 123-0376 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/3/2023 *Rules & Legislation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/16/2023

Title: Subject: Summer Food Service Program (SFSP)
From: Office Of The City Administrator
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accept And Appropriate A Summer Food Service Program
(SFSP) Grant From The California Department Of Education (CDE) In The Amount Of $426,870 (Four
Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars); And (2) Award Professional Services
Agreements (PSAS) To Uptons, Inc. (DBA School Foodies) In An Amount Not To Exceed $168,750
(One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars); To Flo’s Friendly Foods In An
Amount Not To Exceed $180,800 (One Hundred Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars); To Cook
And Run, Inc In An Amount Not To Exceed $185,000 (One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars); To
Alameda County Deputy Sheriff’s Activities League In An Amount Not To Exceed $87,500 (Eighty
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars); And To Golden Safari Restaurant & Bakery, Inc In An Amount
Not To Exceed $75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand Dollars), To Provide Food Services From May 30,
2023 Through July 28, 2023; And (3) Accept And Appropriate Additional SFSP Grant Monies That
Become Available From The CDE And Donations From Private Sources During The Period Of May
30, 2023 Through July 28, 2023, Without Returning To Council; And (4) Authorize Amendments To
The Above PSAS To Increase Amounts Within The Term Of May 30, 2023 Through July 28, 2023,
Without Returning To Council
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Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report And Attachment A, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89745 CMS
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Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

5/16/2023 1 Pass

Subject: Summer Food Service Program (SFSP)
From: Office Of The City Administrator
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accept And Appropriate A Summer Food Service Program (SFSP)

Grant From The California Department Of Education (CDE) In The Amount Of $426,870 (Four Hundred Twenty-

Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars); And (2) Award Professional Services Agreements (PSAS) To

Uptons, Inc. (DBA School Foodies) In An Amount Not To Exceed $168,750 (One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand

Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars); To Flo’s Friendly Foods In An Amount Not To Exceed $180,800 (One Hundred

Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars); To Cook And Run, Inc In An Amount Not To Exceed $185,000 (One

Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars); To Alameda County Deputy Sheriff’s Activities League In An Amount

Not To Exceed $87,500 (Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars); And To Golden Safari Restaurant &

Bakery, Inc In An Amount Not To Exceed $75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand Dollars), To Provide Food Services

From May 30, 2023 Through July 28, 2023; And (3) Accept And Appropriate Additional SFSP Grant Monies That

Become Available From The CDE And Donations From Private Sources During The Period Of May 30, 2023
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Through July 28, 2023, Without Returning To Council; And (4) Authorize Amendments To The Above PSAS To

Increase Amounts Within The Term Of May 30, 2023 Through July 28, 2023, Without Returning To Council
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